Status: Point in time view as at 24/04/2000.

Changes to legislation: Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993, Cross Heading: The Social Security Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992 (c. 7) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

# SCHEDULES

# SCHEDULE 7

# CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

	The Social Security Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992 (c. 7)
27	In section 1(3) of the Social Security Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992, for the words from "Part IV" to "contributions)" there shall be substituted the words "Chapter II of Part III of the Pensions Act (reduction in state scheme contributions and social security benefits for members of certified schemes)".
F128	
	ual Amendments
F1	Sch. 7 para. 28 repealed (29.11.1999) by S.I. 1998/1506 (N.I. 10), art. 78(2), <b>Sch. 7</b> ; S.R. 1999/472, art. 2(1)(a), <b>Sch. 1</b>
<sup>F2</sup> 29	
Text	ual Amendments
F2	Sch. 7 para. 29 repealed (29.11.1999) by S.I. 1998/1506 (N.I. 10), art. 78(2), <b>Sch. 7</b> ; S.R. 1999/472, art. 2(1)(a), <b>Sch. 1</b>
30	In section 20(3) of that Act, for the words from "Part IV" to "benefit)" there shall be substituted the words "Chapter II of Part III of the Pensions Act (reduction in state scheme contributions and social security benefits for members of certified schemes)".
31	In section 23(2) of that Act, after the word "Order" there shall be inserted the words "or the Pensions Act".
32	In section 34(5) of that Act, for the words "Article 31 of the Pensions Order" there shall be substituted the words "section 42 of the Pensions Act".
33	In section 47(3) of that Act, for the words "Article 31 of the Pensions Order" there shall be substituted the words "section 42 of the Pensions Act".
F334	
Text	ual Amendments
F3	Sch. 7 para. 34 repealed (6.4.1997) by S.I. 1995/3213 (N.I. 22), arts. 1(3), 168, <b>Sch. 5 Pt. II</b> Note; S.R. 1997/192, <b>art. 2(b)</b>
F435	

### Status: Point in time view as at 24/04/2000.

Changes to legislation: Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993, Cross Heading: The Social Security Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992 (c. 7) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

#### **Textual Amendments**

- F4 Sch. 7 para. 35 repealed (19.12.1995) by S.I. 1995/3213 (N.I. 22), arts. 165, 168, Sch. 4 para. 15, Sch. 5 Pt. IV; S.R. 1995/477, art. 2(a), Sch. Pt. I
- 36 In Schedule 5 to that Act—
  - (a) in paragraph 2(6), for the words "Article 31B(2) of the Pensions Order" there shall be substituted the words "section 42(5) of the Pensions Act";
  - <sup>F5</sup>(b) .....
  - <sup>F5</sup>(c) .....
    - (d) in paragraph 7(2), for the words "Pensions Order" there shall be substituted the words "Pensions Act".

#### **Textual Amendments**

- F5 Sch. 7 para. 36(b)(c) repealed (6.4.1997) by S.I. 1995/3213 (N.I. 22), arts. 1(3), 168, Sch. 5 Pt. II Note; S.R. 1997/192, art. 2(b)
- 37 In paragraph 3 of Schedule 7 to that Act—
  - (a) in sub-paragraph (3), for the words "Article 31 of the Pensions Order" there shall be substituted the words "section 42 of the Pensions Act";
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (11), for the words from "Article 31C of the Pensions Order" to "supplement)" there shall be substituted the words "section 42(6) to (8) (entitlement to guaranteed minimum pensions and increases of unemployability supplement) of the Pensions Act".

### **Status:**

Point in time view as at 24/04/2000.

# **Changes to legislation:**

Pension Schemes (Northern Ireland) Act 1993, Cross Heading: The Social Security Contributions and Benefits (Northern Ireland) Act 1992 (c. 7) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.